8 USC 1325 DEFENDANTS CHARGED

MAGISTRATE COURT - MISDEMEANORS ONLY

DISTRICT

ALABAMA MIDDLE
ALABAMA NORTHERN
ALABAMA SOUTHERN
ALASKA

ARIZONA

ARKANSAS EASTERN
ARKANSAS WESTERN
CALIFORNIA CENTRAL
CALIFORNIA EASTERN
CALIFORNIA NORTHERN
CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA MIDDLE
FLORIDA NORTHERN
FLORIDA SOUTHERN
GEORGIA MIDDLE
GEORGIA NORTHERN
GEORGIA SOUTHERN
GUAM

HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS CENTRAL
ILLINOIS NORTHERN
ILLINOIS SOUTHERN
INDIANA NORTHERN
INDIANA SOUTHERN
IOWA NORTHERN
IOWA SOUTHERN
KANSAS

ocCT
FY23

0

0

0

0
531

O OO0 OO0 O0DO0ODO0O0D0D0OD0OD0D0D0OD0O00ODO0ODO0OO0OO0ObOoOOoOOoOoo

NOV
FY23
0
0
0
0
405

O OO O 0O 0000000000000 0ODO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOoO oo

DEC
FY23
0
0
0
0
305

O OO0 OO0 0000000000000 O0ODO0OO0OO0ObOoOOoOOoOoo

FY23
Total
0
0
0
0
1,241
0

O O OO 0O 0000000000000 0OO0O0o0OOo0oOOoOOo oo



DISTRICT

KENTUCKY EASTERN
KENTUCKY WESTERN
LOUISIANA EASTERN
LOUISIANA MIDDLE
LOUISIANA WESTERN
MAINE

MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN EASTERN
MICHIGAN WESTERN
MINNESOTA

MISSISSIPPI NORTHERN
MISSISSIPPI SOUTHERN
MISSOURI EASTERN
MISSOURI WESTERN
MONTANA

NEBRASKA

NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE

NEW JERSEY

NEW MEXICO

NEW YORK EASTERN

NEW YORK NORTHERN
NEW YORK SOUTHERN
NEW YORK WESTERN
NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN
NORTH CAROLINA MIDDLE
NORTH CAROLINA WESTERN
NORTH DAKOTA
NORTHERN MARIANAS ISLANDS
OHIO NORTHERN

OHIO SOUTHERN
OKLAHOMA EASTERN
OKLAHOMA NORTHERN
OKLAHOMA WESTERN

OoCT
FY23
0

O OO0 OO0 0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOouOboOo oo

) N
© © R

O OO OO0 OO OoOOoO oo

NOV
FY23
0

O WO O OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

N
o

O O O O OO 0O O O0oO o o o

DEC
FY23
0

O N O OOODOOOO0OOOOOOOOOoOOoOOooao

=
Y]

O OO OO O0ONOOoOOoOOoOOo

FY23
Total
0

O O O O O O0O00O00O0OD0OO0O0o0OOo0oOOoOOo oo

< )
® © a

O O OO OO NOO O OoOOo



DISTRICT

OREGON

PENNSYLVANIA EASTERN
PENNSYLVANIA MIDDLE
PENNSYLVANIA WESTERN
PUERTO RICO

RHODE ISLAND

SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE EASTERN
TENNESSEE MIDDLE
TENNESSEE WESTERN
TEXAS EASTERN

TEXAS NORTHERN

TEXAS SOUTHERN

TEXAS WESTERN

UTAH

VERMONT

VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGINIA EASTERN
VIRGINIA WESTERN
WASHINGTON EASTERN
WASHINGTON WESTERN
WEST VIRGINIA NORTHERN
WEST VIRGINIA SOUTHERN
WISCONSIN EASTERN
WISCONSIN WESTERN
WYOMING

GRAND TOTALS

OoCT
FY23
0

{Proo0o0o0o0o0o0o00o0ooo

O OO OO0 OO OoOOoO wu o

651

NOV
FY23
0

O O 0O OO0 O0D0OO0O0D0D0OO0O PP OODODOOOO O OO OoOOoOOo

432

DEC
FY23
0

O OO OO FR OOO0OONOUIOOOOOOOOOOOoOOoODOo

341

FY23
Total

0

R O O OO0 OO0 OO OoOOoOOo

(o))
w

O OO O O0OFr OO0 0O O N Oo

=
N
£



	1325total

