8 USC 1325 DEFENDANTS CHARGED MAGISTRATE COURT - MISDEMEANORS ONLY

ALABAMA MIDDLE ALABAMA NORTHERN ALABAMA NORTHERN ALABAMA SOUTHERN ALABAMA SOUTHERN ALASKA ARIZONA ARIZONA ARIZONA ARKANSAS EASTERN ARKANSAS WESTERN ARKANSAS WESTERN ACALIFORNIA CENTRAL CALIFORNIA CENTRAL CALIFORNIA NORTHERN ACALIFORNIA SOUTHERN ACALIFORNIA SOUT	DISTRICT	OCT FY23	NOV FY23	DEC FY23	FY23 Total
ALABAMA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 ALASKA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ALABAMA MIDDLE	0	0	0	0
ALASKA 531 405 305 1,241 ARKANSAS EASTERN 0 0 0 0 0 ARKANSAS WESTERN 0 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA EASTERN 0 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 CONNECTICUT 0 0 0 0 CONNECTICUT 0 0 0 0 CELAWARE 0 0 0 0 0 CONSTRICT OF COLUMBIA 0 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MORTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ALABAMA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0
ARIZONA 531 405 305 1,241 ARKANSAS EASTERN 0 0 0 0 0 ARKANSAS WESTERN 0 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA EASTERN 0 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 CONNECTICUT 0 0 0 0 0 CONNECTICUT 0 0 0 0 0 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 0 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ALABAMA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0
ARKANSAS EASTERN ARKANSAS WESTERN CALIFORNIA CENTRAL CALIFORNIA EASTERN CALIFORNIA NORTHERN CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN COLORADO CONNECTICUT DELAWARE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA FLORIDA MIDDLE FLORIDA SOUTHERN GEORGIA MIDDLE GEORGIA NORTHERN GEORGIA NORTHERN COLORADO COLORADO COLORADO CONNECTICUT COLORADO COLO	ALASKA	0	0	0	0
ARKANSAS WESTERN CALIFORNIA CENTRAL CALIFORNIA EASTERN CALIFORNIA NORTHERN CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN COLORADO CONNECTICUT DELAWARE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA FLORIDA MIDDLE FLORIDA NORTHERN CEORGIA MIDDLE GEORGIA MIDDLE GEORGIA NORTHERN CEORGIA MIDDLE GEORGIA NORTHERN CEORGIA SOUTHERN CEORGIA S	ARIZONA	531	405	305	1,241
CALIFORNIA CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA EASTERN 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 COLORADO 0 0 0 0 CONNECTICUT 0 0 0 0 DELAWARE 0 0 0 0 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0	ARKANSAS EASTERN	0	0	0	0
CALIFORNIA EASTERN 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 COLORADO 0 0 0 0 CONNECTICUT 0 0 0 0 DELAWARE 0 0 0 0 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0	ARKANSAS WESTERN	0	0	0	0
CALIFORNIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 COLORADO 0 0 0 0 0 CONNECTICUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 DELAWARE 0	CALIFORNIA CENTRAL	0	0	0	0
CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 COLORADO 0 0 0 0 CONNECTICUT 0 0 0 0 DELAWARE 0 0 0 0 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA N	CALIFORNIA EASTERN	0	0	0	0
COLORADO 0 0 0 0 CONNECTICUT 0 0 0 0 DELAWARE 0 0 0 0 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUT	CALIFORNIA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0
CONNECTICUT 0 0 0 0 DELAWARE 0 0 0 0 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIAN	CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0
DELAWARE 0 0 0 0 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	COLORADO	0	0	0	0
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	CONNECTICUT	0	0	0	0
FLORIDA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	DELAWARE	0	0	0	0
FLORIDA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	0	0	0	0
FLORIDA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	FLORIDA MIDDLE	0	0	0	0
GEORGIA MIDDLE 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	FLORIDA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0
GEORGIA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	FLORIDA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0
GEORGIA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	GEORGIA MIDDLE	0	0	0	0
GUAM 0 0 0 0 HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	GEORGIA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0
HAWAII 0 0 0 0 IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	GEORGIA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0
IDAHO 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	GUAM	0	0	0	0
ILLINOIS CENTRAL 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	HAWAII	0	0	0	0
ILLINOIS NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	IDAHO	0	0	0	0
ILLINOIS SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	ILLINOIS CENTRAL	0	0	0	0
INDIANA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	ILLINOIS NORTHERN	0	0	0	0
INDIANA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	ILLINOIS SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0
IOWA NORTHERN 0 0 0 0 IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	INDIANA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0
IOWA SOUTHERN 0 0 0 0	INDIANA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0
		0	0	0	0
MANICAC C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	IOWA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0
KANSAS	KANSAS	0	0	0	0

DISTRICT	OCT FY23	NOV FY23	DEC FY23	FY23 Total
KENTUCKY EASTERN	0	0	0	0
KENTUCKY WESTERN	0	0	0	0
LOUISIANA EASTERN	0	0	0	0
LOUISIANA MIDDLE	0	0	0	0
LOUISIANA WESTERN	0	0	0	0
MAINE	0	0	0	0
MARYLAND	0	0	0	0
MASSACHUSETTS	0	0	0	0
MICHIGAN EASTERN	0	0	0	0
MICHIGAN WESTERN	0	0	0	0
MINNESOTA	0	0	0	0
MISSISSIPPI NORTHERN	0	0	0	0
MISSISSIPPI SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0
MISSOURI EASTERN	0	0	0	0
MISSOURI WESTERN	0	0	0	0
MONTANA	0	0	0	0
NEBRASKA	0	0	0	0
NEVADA	0	0	0	0
NEW HAMPSHIRE	0	0	0	0
NEW JERSEY	0	0	0	0
NEW MEXICO	21	3	2	26
NEW YORK EASTERN	0	0	0	0
NEW YORK NORTHERN	39	20	19	78
NEW YORK SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0
NEW YORK WESTERN	0	0	0	0
NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN	0	0	0	0
NORTH CAROLINA MIDDLE	0	0	0	0
NORTH CAROLINA WESTERN	0	0	0	0
NORTH DAKOTA	0	0	7	7
NORTHERN MARIANAS ISLANDS	0	0	0	0
OHIO NORTHERN	0	0	0	0
OHIO SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0
OKLAHOMA EASTERN	0	0	0	0
OKLAHOMA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0
OKLAHOMA WESTERN	0	0	0	0

DISTRICT	OCT FY23	NOV FY23	DEC FY23	FY23 Total
OREGON	0	0	0	0
PENNSYLVANIA EASTERN	0	0	0	0
PENNSYLVANIA MIDDLE	0	0	0	0
PENNSYLVANIA WESTERN	0	0	0	0
PUERTO RICO	0	0	0	0
RHODE ISLAND	0	0	0	0
SOUTH CAROLINA	0	0	0	0
SOUTH DAKOTA	0	0	0	0
TENNESSEE EASTERN	0	0	0	0
TENNESSEE MIDDLE	0	0	0	0
TENNESSEE WESTERN	0	0	0	0
TEXAS EASTERN	0	0	0	0
TEXAS NORTHERN	0	0	0	0
TEXAS SOUTHERN	1	0	0	1
TEXAS WESTERN	54	4	5	63
UTAH	0	0	0	0
VERMONT	5	0	2	7
VIRGIN ISLANDS	0	0	0	0
VIRGINIA EASTERN	0	0	0	0
VIRGINIA WESTERN	0	0	0	0
WASHINGTON EASTERN	0	0	0	0
WASHINGTON WESTERN	0	0	1	1
WEST VIRGINIA NORTHERN	0	0	0	0
WEST VIRGINIA SOUTHERN	0	0	0	0
WISCONSIN EASTERN	0	0	0	0
WISCONSIN WESTERN	0	0	0	0
WYOMING	0	0	0	0
GRAND TOTALS	651	432	341	1,424